MARCH 5, 2022 --- VAN ANDEL ARENA 6:00 PM CT --- AHL GAME #806

Linespersons: Chris Wilson (#38) and Logan Wetekamp (#1)

130 Fulton St W, Grand Rapids, Ml
Referees: Jarrod Ragusin (#2) and Peter Tarnaris (#17)

[OWA WILD GAME NOTES

IOWA WILD (22-21-3-3; 50 pts.) at GRAND RAPIDS GRIFFINS (22-21-5-2; 51 pts.)

IOWA WILD (MINNESOTA WILD)
Standing: 5th, Central Division
Power Play: 19.6% (37/189), T-14th, AHL
Penalty Kill: 85.3% (163/191), 2nd, AHL

GRAND RAPIDS GRIFFINS (DETROIT RED WINGS)
Standing: 6th, Central Division

Power Play: 13.2% (25/190), 26th, AHL

Penalty Kill: 76% (130/171), 24th, AHL

GOALIES

#
70
72
92

Name
Zane Mcintyre
Joel Rumpel

Hunter Jones

SKATERS

#
5
7
9
10
11
13
14
16
17
19
21
22
23
24
27
29
31
39
41
42
44
a7
49
55

Name

Dakota Mermis
Kevin Czuczman
Bryce Misley

Jon Lizotte

Adam Beckman
Nick Swaney
Brandon Baddock
Damien Giroux
Dominic Turgeon
Joseph Cramarossa
Mitchell Chaffee
Nolan Stevens
Marco Rossi
Brenden Miller
Joe Hicketts
Keaton Thompson
Alexander Khovanov
Turner Ottenbreit
Jake Linhart

Kyle Rau

Nate Sucese
Bryce Gervais
Victor Rask

Cody McLeod

Ht
6-2

Wt
205
190
194

Ht
D 60
D 63
6-1
D 60
6-1
RW 5-10
LW 6-3
C 5-10
Cc 862
LW 6-0
RwW 6-1
LW 6-3

6-1
5-8
6-1
5-11
6-3
D 5-11
LW 5-8
LW 59
F 59
C 61
LW 6-2

O m O O O

Wt
195
195
195
210
173
178
220
179
203
190
197
195
185
190
175
194
192
195
185
173
174
174
195
213

GP
36
30
17
34
45
39
38
36
42
43
27
31
41
22
41
28
12
45
14
37
40
32

40

L OT SO GAA SV%
7 1 1 2.31 0.922
0O O 0 0.00 o.000
5 1 0 337 0.890
G A Pts. PIM +/-
3 12 15 53 -5
0 5 5 15 1
3 0 3 16 2
2 6 8 21 -1
8 16 24 12 -7
10 15 25 12 7
3 4 7 79 -3
2 4 6 12 -17
3 7 10 20 -4
9 8 17 60 0
12 11 23 8 6
4 11 15 14 0
16 25 41 38 8
1 2 3 14 9
8 16 24 26 -4
1 3 4 25 -6
1 2 3 0] -8
2 12 14 40 6
1 3 4 2 -3
15 22 37 44 6
3 4 7 10 -3
1 3 4 13 0
1 4 5 2 2
3 3 6 109 -13

GOALIES

#
1
31

Name
Victor Brattstrom
Calvin Pickard

SKATERS

#
3
6
9
11
12
15
17
18
20
21
22
25
27
28
32
37
38
40
48
51
55
65
71
79

Name

Jared Mclsaac
Ryan Murphy
Patrick Curry
Riley Barber
Alexis D'Aoust
Turner Elson
Taro Hirose
Brian Lashoff
Dan Renouf
Dennis Yan
Chase Pearson
Brett McKenzie
Seth Barton
Luke Witkowski
Tyler Spezia
Donovan Sebrango
Hayden Verbeek
Wyatt Newpower
Jonatan Berggren
Kyle Criscuolo
Josh Dickinson
Dominik Shine
Jon Martin

Kirill Tyutyayev

Ht
6-5
6-1

Pos

LW
RW
RW
LW
LW

LW

LW

0

LW

LW

RwW

RW
LW

Wt
198
210

Ht
6-1
5-11
5-11
6-0
5-11
5-11
5-10

6-3
6-2
6-2
6-2
6-2

5-10
6-1
5-10
6-3
5-11
5-9
6-2
5-11
6-2
5-9

Wt
196
185
187
194

185
162
215
198
197
200
190

216
175
190
183
194
183
175
190
180
216

GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

13 4 7 2 0 3.72 0.885
37 18 13 5 1 245 0923
GP A Pts. PIM +/-
49 5 13 18 22 -7
46 10 13 23 26 -10
15 1 1 2 2 -6
24 8 11 19 16 -1
206 9 1 0 1 0 1
49 13 14 27 16 2
49 12 30 42 10 -1
41 4 4 8 20 7
37 1. 8 9 36 14
3% 7 4 11 21 -2
38 5 10 15 12 -14
28 2 5 7 12 2
200 5 1 O 2 1
40 3 4 7 53 7
49 9 14 23 18 9
4 1 5 6 17 2
17 2 3 4 4
33 3 5 8 48 1
47 14 22 36 8 -1
40 12 17 29 14 -6
2 2 1 3 8 5
46 6 9 15 100 7
41 3 7 10 32 2
146 9 0 3 3 4 1

Mike Murray
Tim Army

Nate DiCasmirro
Nolan Yonkman
Richard Bachman

Keith Paulsen

Masayasu Takaiwa, ATC

Richard Krouse

Matt Harder

General Manager

Head Coach

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Goaltending Coach

Video Coach

Head Athletic Trainer

Head Equipment Manager

Strength and Conditioning Coach

Max Knight, DAT, LAT, ATC

Gavin Bechtol

Assistant Athletic Trainer

Assistant Equipment Manager

Shawn Horcoff

Ben Simon

Matt MacDonald

Todd Krygier

Mike Knuble

Brian Mahoney-Wilson
Justin DeMartino

Josh Chapman
Anthony Polazzo

Brad Thompson

Charlie Kaser

General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Goaltending Development Coach

Video Coach
Athletic Trainer
Assistant Athletic Trainer

Equipment Manager

Assistant Equipment Manager



[OWA WILD GAME NOTES

IOWA WILD (22-21-3-3; 50 pts.) at GRAND RAPIDS GRIFFINS (22-21-5-2; 51 pts.)
MARCH 5, 2022 --- VAN ANDEL ARENA 6:00 PM CT --- AHL GAME #806
130 Fulton St W, Grand Rapids, Ml
Referees: Jarrod Ragusin (#2) and Peter Tarnaris (#17)
Linespersons: Chris Wilson (#38) and Logan Wetekamp (#1)

lowa handily defeated Grand Rapids on Friday, Mar. 4 as Wild goaltender Zane Mclintyre recorded a 40-
PRE\"“USW save shutout. Power play goals from lowa forwards Mitchell Chaffee and Marco Rossi, a second period
UN 'I'HE P“NI] goal from Wild defenseman Joe Hicketts and an empty net tally from Wild forward Nick Swaney pro-
pelled lowa to a 4-0 victory.

e lowa forward Marco Rossi has recorded a goal in two straight games.

GET'"NG e Wild defenseman Joe Hicketts recorded his first multi-point game since Dec. 14, 2021 on Mar. 4, 2022.
Hm' e lowa forward Mitchell Chaffee owns five points (3-2=5) in four games against the Griffins this season.
o Wild forward Kyle Rau has registered seven points (2-5=7) in his last three games.
e The first period is the only period in which Grand Rapids has outscored their opponents this season.
[I'I_"]ING IN e Griffins goaltenders have a combined goals against average of 4.50 against lowa this season.

GRANH RAP"]S e Grand Rapids owns the lowest power play percentage (13.2%) in the AHL.

e The Griffins are 8-5-1-1 when outshooting their opponents this season.

[OWA LEADING SCORERS (21-22) GRAND RAPIDS LEADING SCORERS (21-22)
Player G A P PIM  +/- Player G A P PIM  +/-
Marco Rossi 16 25 41 38 8 Taro Hirose 12 30 42 10 -11
Kyle Rau 15 22 37 44 6 Jonatan Berggren 14 22 36 8 -11
Nick Swaney 10 15 25 12 7 Kyle Criscuolo 12 17 29 14 -6
Joe Hicketts 8 16 24 26 -4 Turner Elson 13 14 27 16 2
Adam Beckman 8 16 24 12 -7 Ryan Murphy 10 13 23 26 -10
[OWA UPCOMING GAMES GRAND RAPIDS UPCOMING GAMES
Opponent Date Time (CT) Broadcast Opponent Date Time (CT) Broadcast
at Chicago 3/6 3:00PM  KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV at Milwaukee 3/6 5:00PM AHLTV
at Milwaukee 3/9 10:30AM KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV Chicago 3/9 6:00PM AHLTV
Henderson 3/12 6:00PM  KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV Cleveland 311 6:00PM AHLTV
Henderson 3/13 3:00PM  KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV at Chicago 3/13 3:00PM AHLTV
Milwaukee 319 6:00PM  MC22/iHeart/AHLTV Texas 3/16 6:00PM AHLTV
MINNESOTA WILD MINNESOTA WILD
Previous Game Next Game
3/4/22 at Buffalo Sabres (5-4) L 3/8/22 vs Dallas Stars
Hartman (22), Fiala (18), Kaprizov (25, 26) 3 p.m. CT/TNT / KFAN 100.3 FM




